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1 Introduction
In RAN4 #76 meeting, it was agreed to introduce new BS demodulation performance requirements under the existing high speed scenario [1], and there are two options to be considered, i.e., QPSK 1/3 and 16QAM 1/2 for ETU 600 propagation conditions. In this paper, we will provide our simulation results for the two options with the simulation assumptions agreed in [2]. 
2 Simulation Assumptions
Table 1 shows the simulation assumptions for BS demodulation under the existing high speed scenario[2]. The rest of parameters are the same as those in 8.2.1.1 of TS36.104. 

Table 1 Simulation assumptions for BS demodulation evaluation under the existing high speed scenarios

	Parameter
	Value

	Maximum number of HARQ transmissions
	4

	RV sequence
	0, 2, 3, 1, 0, 2, 3, 1

	Uplink-downlink allocation for TDD
	Configuration 1 (2:2)

	Propagation conditions
	ETU 600Hz

	Correlation matrix and antenna configuration
	1x2 Low

	Cyclic prefix
	Normal

	System bandwidth
	10MHz

	Allocated resource blocks
	50PRB

	FRC
	Option 1: 16QAM 1/2 

Option 2: QPSK 1/3


3 Simulation Results
Based on the simulation assumptions shown in Table 1, the simulation results are shown in Fig.1. 
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Figure 1 Simulation results for PUSCH under ETU600 propagation conditions

The required SNR corresponding to the 30% of maximum throughput and 70% of maximum throughput are summarized in Table 2.

Table 2 PUSCH simulation results for ETU600
	Test cas
	Fraction of 
maximum 
throughput
	SNR [dB]

	Option 1: 16QAM 1/2
	30 %
	1.84

	
	70 %
	9.01

	Option 2: QPSK 1/3
	30 %
	-6.06

	
	70 %
	-1.33


4 Conclusion

In this contribution, we provide our simulation results for the PUSCH demodulation under the existing high speed train scenarios. The simulation results are summarized as follows:
	Test case
	Fraction of 
maximum 
throughput
	SNR [dB]

	Option 1: 16QAM 1/2
	30 %
	1.84

	
	70 %
	9.01

	Option 2: QPSK 1/3
	30 %
	-6.06

	
	70 %
	-1.33
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